507784147 03/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7831275

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MANUFACTURING TECHNIQUES, IN		INC	03/01/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	QINETIQ I	QINETIQ INC.		
Street Address:	10440 FUF	440 FURNACE STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 204	SUITE 204		
City:	LORTON			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22079	22079		
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 8		92176		
Patent Number: 9		10293		
Patent Number: 9		04027		
Patent Number: 94		07817		
Patent Number: 919		96056		
CORRESPONDENCE				
		2)471-4094		
Companyandanaa wil	i de sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
	if provided; if	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via us maii.	
	•	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 24718815	via US Mali.	
using a fax number,	412	-	via US Mali.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	412 ass e: TH	24718815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	412 ass e: TH ON	24718815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM IE GATWY CENTR 420 FT DUQUESN		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	412 ass e: TH ON SU	24718815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM IE GATWY CENTR 420 FT DUQUESN ITE 1200		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	412 ass e: TH ON SU	24718815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM IE GATWY CENTR 420 FT DUQUESN		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	412 ass e: TH ON SU PIT	24718815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM IE GATWY CENTR 420 FT DUQUESN ITE 1200		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	412 ass re: TH ON SU PIT NUMBER:	24718815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM IE GATWY CENTR 420 FT DUQUESN ITE 1200 TSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	412 ass re: TH ON SU PIT NUMBER:	24718815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM IE GATWY CENTR 420 FT DUQUESN ITE 1200 TSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MANUFACTURING TECHNIQUES, INC.,** a corporation of Virginia, having a place of business at 140 Technology Drive, Kilmarnock, VA 22482, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the following United Stated Patents, by assignments recorded at: Reel/Frame <u>028851/0793</u>, of United States Patent No. 8,792,176; Reel/Frame <u>030374/0701</u>, of United States Patent No. 9,110,293; Reel/Frame <u>030374/0909</u>, of United States Patent No. 9,104,027; Reel/Frame <u>031415/0694</u>, of United States Patent No. 9,407,817; and Reel/Frame <u>033963/0338</u>, of United States Patent No. 9,196,056; and

WHEREAS, **QINETIQ INC.**, corporation of Virginia, having a place of business at 10440 Furnace Street, Suite 204, Lorton, VA 22079, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring MANUFACTURING TECHNIQUES, INC. right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent Nos.: 8,792,176; 9,110,293; 9,104,027; 9,407,817; and 9,196,056, and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's interest in United States Patent Nos.: 8,792,176; 9,110,293; 9,104,027; 9,407,817; and 9,196,056, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any patent granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment to Assignee of its

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062901 FRAME: 0875

entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed effective the 1st day of March, 2023.

MANUFACTURING TECHNIQUES, INC.

By:

Name: Cristina Smolkin Title: Sr. Dir. Contracts and Secretary

Witness: